
                    Table-A 

Vidya Bhavan College Of Manegment & Research,Yavatmal             

       Academic Calendar 

Session 2024-25  

Academic Session and Vacations 

 

Sr. 

No 
Session/Vacation Commencement Cessation 

Total 

Day 

1 Academic Session  

(First Session) 

Tuesday, 11th June, 2024 
Saturday, 26th October, 2024 108 

2 Admission Process 
Tuesday, 11th June, 2024 SGBAU  Notification 

-- 

4 
Induction Programme 
(For 1st Year Students) 

Tuesday, 25th June, 2024      Tuesday, 2nd July, 2024         07  

3 
Teaching Days 
(Odd Semesters) 

Wednesday, 3rd July, 2024 
Saturday, 26th October, 2024 90 

5 (First Term Vacation) 
Monday, 28th October, 2024 Sunday, 17th November, 

2024 
21 

6 Odd Semesters University 

Examinations 

Tuesday, 5th November, 2024 Friday, 20th December, 2024  
39 

7 
Non- 

instructional days 

Saturday, 21st December, 2024 Friday, 27th December, 2024 
07 

8 
Academic Session 
(Second Session) 

Monday, 18th November, 2024 Monday, 21st April, 2025 
124 

9 
Teaching Days (Even 
Semesters) 

Saturday, 28th December, 2024 Monday, 21st April, 2025 
90 

10 
Even Semesters University 
Examination 

Tuesday, 22nd April, 2025 Monday, 9th June, 2025 
40 

11 
(Second Term 
Vacation) 

Tuesday, 22nd April, 2025 Thursday, 5th June, 2025  
45 

 

12 
Commencement of 

Next Academic Session 
2024-2025 

 

Friday, 6th June, 

2025 



Table-B 

 

List of Holidays declared in Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati Gazette 

 

(Sr.No.) (Festivals/Holidays) (Day & Date) 

1. Holiday “Moharum” 17 July, 2024, Wednesday. 

2. 

Independence Day (Flag Hoisting) 

Holiday “Parsi New Year” 

(Shahenshahi) 

15 August, 2024, Thursday. 

3. Holiday “Rakshabandhan” 19 August, 2024, Monday. 

4. Holiday “Pola” 02 September, 2024, Monday. 

5. Holiday “Shri Ganesh Chaturthi” 07 September 2023, Saturday. 

6. Holiday “Gouri Poojan” 11 September 2024, Wednesday. 

7. Holiday “Id-E-Milad” 16 September 2024, Monday. 

8. Holiday “Anant Chaturdashi” 17 September, 2024, Tuesday. 

9. 

Holiday “Mahatma Gandhi 

Jayanti” 

Holiday “Sarvapitri Darsha 

Amavasya” 

02nd October, 2024, Wednesday. 

10. Holiday “Dasara” 12 October, 2024, Saturday. 

11. Holiday “Christmas” 25 December, 2024, Wednesday. 

12. Republic Day (Flag Hoisting) 26 January, 2025, Sunday. 

13. 
Holiday “Chatrapati Shivaji 

Maharaj Jayanti” 
19 February, 2025, Wednesday. 

14. Holiday “Mahashivratri” 26 February, 2025, Wednesday. 

15. Holiday “Holi” (Second Day) 14 March, 2025, Friday. 

16. Holiday “Ramzan Id” (Id-Ul-Fitar) 31 March, 2025, Monday. 

17. Holiday “Mahavir Jayanti” 10 April 2025, Thursday. 

18. 
Holiday “Dr. Babasaheb 

Ambedkar Jayanti” 
14 April, 2025, Monday. 



                                                                                                                                                  

Table-C 
 

List of College Activities Academic Session 2024-2025 

 

 

July month 

 21
st

  July 24 Guru Pornima  
 First Session Tuesday, 11th June, 2024 
 Tuesday, 25th June, 2nd July, 2024 Induction Program  
 Personality Development & Soft-skill classes 22 July to 26 Oct 2024 

 

August month 

 12
th 

August 24 National Librarian’s Day 
 Har Ghar Tiranga 13

th
 August 24 to 14

th
 August 24 

 15
th

 August 24 Independence Day 
 27

th
 August24 Gokul Ashtami  Celebration 

 

September month 

 5
th

 September24 Teacher’s Day 
 7th September 24 Shri Ganesh Charturthi  . 
 Commencement of  Sessional Exam Date 19

th
 Sep to 25

th
 Sep 2024. 

 Youth Festival 2024 (Tentative date) 
 
 

October month 

 2
nd

 October 24 Gandhi Jayanti 
 9

th 
 October 24  Garbha Celebration 

 15
th

 October 24  Vachan Prerana Din 
 Commencement of  Sessional Exam Tentative Date  
 Winter Vacation 30th Oct to 9th Nov 2024 

 

 

November month 

 Winter vaction 30th Oct to 9th Nov 2024 
 University Winter – 24 Exam. (As per University time table) (Theory & Practical). 

 26
th

 Nov 24 Constitution Day 
 Prelims Examination (Tentative Dates) 
 Second Session 18

th
 Nov 24 

 

 

December month 

 20
th  

Dec 24 Sant Gadge Baba Punyatithi 
 University Winter – 24 Exam. (As per University time table) (Theory & Practical). 

 26
th

 Nov 24 Constitution Day 
 Second Session 18

th
 Nov 24 

 

 

 

 



 

 

January month 

 1
ST 

Jan  25 New Year celebration 
 3

rd
Jan 25 Savitribai Phule Jayanti  

 12
th

 Jan 25 National Youth Day 

 Sports Week (Tentative date) 

 Annual day (Tentative date) 

 23
rd 

 Netaji Subhashchandra bose Jayanti  

 25
th 

Jan 25 National Voter’s Day 

 26
th 

Jan 25 Republic Day 

 

February month 

 10
th

 to 15
th

 Feb 25 Unit Test –I 

 19
th 

Feb 25 Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 

 23
rd 

 Feb 25 Sant Gadgebaba Jayanti 

 Marathi Bhasha 27
th

 Feb 25 Gaurav Din 

 28
th

 Feb 25 National Science Day . 

 

March month 

 8
th

 March 25 World Women’s Day 

 Tentative Dates of Unit Test –II  

 Convocation Ceremony 

 

April month 

 14
th 

 April 25 Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 
 Prelims Examination (Tentative Dates) 

 

May month 

 1st May 25 Maharashtra day (International Worker’s Day) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


